COMBINED DELEGATED DECISIONS DATE: 7 FEBRUARY 2017

Present:	Councillor Gifford (Cabinet member for Place), J Kealey (Head of Legal Services, [Procurement, Planning Property]), N Hanley (Community Solutions Programme Manager) and T Milner (Committee Manager).	
Also Present:	Present: Councillors Long, Middleton and O'Neill and 4 members of the public.	

Subject	Decision	Decision Maker	Documents / Representations Taken into Account
Transfer of Open Spaces & Play Areas to Parish and Town Councils via Community Asset Transfer Programme	 That the Fast Track Community Asset Transfer process be adopted for the transfer of Open Spaces and Play Areas to Parish and Town Councils. That expressions of interest be invited for the transfer of Open Spaces and Play Areas to Parish and Town Councils. 	Councillor Gifford (Cabinet member for Place)	Report and Annexes
Chepstow Park, Chepstow Drive Bletchley, to be Entered into the Community Asset Transfer Programme	That Chepstow Park be added to the Community Asset Transfer programme.	Councillor Gifford (Cabinet member for Place)	Report and Annexes Oral representations by Councillor Long and 1 member of the public. Correction to page 8, point 2.8 deleting the words 'Youth Centre'.

A request to call-in the decision, bearing the names of two Members of the Council, the Chair or Clerk of a Parish or Town Council, or signed by twenty residents of Milton Keynes, should be sent to the Service Director Legal and Democratic Services, Civic Offices, 1 Saxon Gate East, Central Milton Keynes, MK9 3EJ, Telephone: (01908) 252095, E-Mail: <u>Sharon.Bridglalsingh@Milton-keynes.gov.uk</u> by no later than **5.00 pm** on Friday 17 February 2017.

A form which twenty residents of Milton Keynes may complete to request that a decision is called in can be accessed from the link: http://milton-keynes.cmis.uk.com/milton-keynes/PublicDocuments Call In Request Form